BID PROPOSAL

TO:

Pelham Highway Department Attn: 2016 Highway Bids 6 Village Green Pelham, NH 03076

In accordance with your request for proposals for catch-basin cleaning, the undersigned bidder hereby submits this bid proposal as specifications.

BID

A. Price per catch-basin # 28,25/catch basin

Bidder: Triton Storm Water By: Jason Anastariades

Title: Owner

Address: 38 Vivian Ave, Comberland, Pl 02864

Date: 11/30/14

Telephone No. 401-524-0534

BID PROPOSAL

TO:

Pelham Highway Department Attn: 2016 Highway Bids 6 Village Green

Pelham, NH 03076

In accordance with your request for proposals for catch-basin cleaning, the undersigned bidder hereby submits this bid proposal as specifications.

BID

A. Price per catch-basin # 28,25/catch basin

Bidder: Triton Storm Water

By: Jason Anastariades

Title: Owner

Address: 38 Vivian Ave, Comberland, Pl 02864

Date: 11/30/14

Telephone No. 401-524-05-34



Professionals in Drainage and Erosion Controls Cumberland, RI 02864

11-30-2016

Town of Pelham, NH: Catch Basin Cleaning

Bid Price:

\$28.25 per catch basin

Available Equipment: Vactor Jetter Truck for Cleaning/Line Jetting

Camel Jetter Truck for Cleaning/Line Jetting

Scope of Work / Breakdown of Quote

Thank you for allowing Triton Storm Water the opportunity to bid on this project. Based on the project plans dated 11/16/2016 and specification dated 11/16/2016, Triton Storm Water has assembled this proposal with a breakdown of the work included. The project was priced based on the plans and specifications given by the project's owner, stated below.

Project's Owner: Town of Pelham, NH; Highway Department

6 Village Green Pelham, NH 03076

Project Plan's Date: 11/16/2016

Project Specification's Date: 11/16/2016



Professionals in Drainage and Erosion Controls Cumberland, RI 02864

Scope of Work

- Remove via vactor method storm related debris, trash and material within basins
- Dispose of all collected debris at provided location (pre-approved)
- High pressure wash each catch basin
- Measure each basin for depth to: static water, sediment, bottom
- Responsible for emergency lights/immediate cones
- Not responsible for traffic detail police officer
- Highway personnel responsible for identifying a clean water fill (if available) for related needs during working hours.
- Highway personnel is responsible for a safe, operational dump site unsafe conditions will be identified by operator(s)
- "Clear Water" from the drainage network will be decanted from Vactor back to system after inspection
- Highway personnel is responsible for providing an updated road map, including but not limited to
 - Height limit(s)
 - Weight limit(s)
 - If possible locations of structures requesting to be cleaned
- TSW personnel will perform a non-invasive visual structural and environmental inspection of each catch basin, all findings will be reported for each invoice period
- TSW will invoice the town of Pelham, NH every two weeks
 - Payment due within 30 days of invoice receipt



Professionals in Drainage and Erosion Controls Cumberland, RI 02864

Quote Breakdown

Below is the derivation of the quote provided on page one.

Labor Hourly Rate

Equipment Hourly Rate

- P/U truck
- Vactor unit(s)

Included Costs

- Fuel
- Insurance
- Taxes
- Misc. field repair/upkeep

I encourage you to please call or contact me at any time to discuss or talk about any questions or concerns you may have about this bid. Storm water is my true passion and I would love the chance to show it to you through the work that we can do for you.

Sincerely,

Jason Anastasiades, EIT, CPESC, CPSWPPP, CCIS

(Owner of Triton Storm Water)

401-524-0534

janastasia des @triton stormwater-ne.com

TOWN OF PELHAM SPECIFICATIONS FOR CATCH-BASIN CLEANING

1. GENERAL INFORMATION

The owner may make such investigations as he deems necessary to determine the ability of the bidder to perform the work, and the bidder shall furnish to the owner all such information and data for this purpose as the owner may request. The owner reserves the right to reject any bid if the evidence submitted by, or investigation of, such bidder fails to satisfy the owner that such bidder is properly qualified to carry out the obligations of the contract.

Equipment is to include experienced operator & fuel and to be in good operating condition, capable of performing the work as required without excessive downtime. Downtime for maintenance and repairs will not be chargeable to the Town. Payments for services will be paid on a weekly basis.

- 1. <u>For purposes of bidding only</u> the <u>approximate amount</u> is 1400 catch-basins, however, variations in stated amounts may be necessary at the discretion of the Highway Agent, when deemed in the best interest of the Town of Pelham, New Hampshire.
- 2. INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS: Contractor will present on the date of execution a certificate of insurance evidencing that the Contractor has purchased insurance policies conforming to the following schedule;
 - A. Not less than \$500,000.00 for all damages arising out of bodily injury, including death, sustained by any person in connection with performance of the contract;
 - B. A limit of liability of not less than \$500,000.00 aggregate for any such damages sustained by two or more individuals in any one accident;
 - C. A limit of liability of not less than \$500,000.00 for all property damage sustained by any one person in any one accident; and
 - D. Workmen Compensation Insurance in an amount prescribed by law.
- 3. INDEMNIFICATION: Contractor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Town for any injuries or damages from performance of this contract by Contractor.